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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MODERN SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730865

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 11213

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Gram Khohari Near Truck lay bye NH-11, Agra road, Bharatpur, Rajasthan, Pin
code 321001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bharatpur@modernschool.ac.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7340012672

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Grant%20Letter_B_1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Registration%20Certificate %200f%20Society_B_2.pdf
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COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT
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https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/NOC%20by%20State%20Govt._B_3.pdf

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/RTE%20Recognition%20Certificate_B_4.pdf

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_B_5.pdf

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/FIRE%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE_B_6.pdf

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/D.E.O%Z20Certificate_B_7.pdf

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES _

IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Fees%20Structure-%202022-23_C_1.pdf
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Academic%20Calender_C_2.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/SCHOOL %20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE_C_3.pdf
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) | pttns:/www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/PARENT%20 TEACHER%20ASSOCIATION_C_4.pdf
MEMBERS

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Two%20Years%20Board%20Result_C_5.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 8
TGT 9
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Dr. Jasmine Kaur
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms. Ruchi Singh

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 2021 35 35 100 All Passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 38584.37

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 49

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 6 & 86

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 53

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  https://youtu.be/FY208fbNd4l

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma TGT M.A

2 Mrs. Neeraj Goyal PRT M.A
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3

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Mrs. Surekha Gaur
Mrs. Sonal Agrawal
Mrs. Shalini Singh
Mrs. Nisha Gautam
Mrs. Shikha Sharma
Mrs. Amrita Bharadwaj
Dr. Jasmine Kaur

Mr. Vijendra Saini

Mr. Kehari Singh

Mr. Shyam Sunder Kataria
Mr. Rajat Sharma

Mrs. Ruchi Singh
Sanju Chaudhary
Deepshikha Sharma
Komal Narang

Nidhi Arora

Swati Chaudhary
Rishi Raj Singh
Shivani Teotia

Swati Tyagi
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PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

B.sc

M.A

M.A

B.com

M.A

M.Lib.

BDS

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Com

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

M.Sc, M.A
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Manoj Kumar Tyagi
Dimple Sharma

Krishan Mohan Sharma
ABHISHEK CHATURVEDI
SUKHVEER SINGH

ANIL SARASWAT

ANKIT SINGH GAHLOT
TANVI SINGH

RUCHI JAIN

JYOTI SHARMA
PRIYANKA CHATURVEDI
Babita Singh

Shilpi Kumari Khandelwal
Sonam Sharma

Ms. Hemlata Sharma
Sanjay Chauhan

Saurabh Mewati

Pratibha Singh

Yogesh Kumar Sharma

Sukirti Chauhan
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PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.Ped

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Com

B.A

M.A

MBA

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

BCA

B.Com

M.Sc

M.A

M.A
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Devendra Kumar Sarswat
Shakti Upadhyay

Kajal Chaudhary

Hema Rani

Gyaneshwary

Yogita

Shweta

Narendra Tiwari
Chaudhary Bobby Sureshbhai
Anoop Kumar

Gauri Mishra

Musawwir Ali Khan

Jyoti Singh Chaudhary
Meena Pal

Chanchal Sharma
Rajnish Chaturvedi
Jitendra Kumar Sharma
Shipra Kumari Goyal
PRIYANKA VASU

Ms. Yukti Singhal
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TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER
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B.Tech, B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc

M.A

Pol.Tec

B.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.A

POSTGRADUTION IN MUSIC

M.Sc.

B.A

BBA

B.COM
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Il

72

73

74
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Nikhil Kumar Singhal
Richa Chaturvedi
Anshuman Torne
Jyoti Rathore

Nidhi Arora

Nidhi Jain

Renu Kumari
Gunjan

Deepshikha Singhal
Bharat Shrivastava
Gaurav Kumar

Tanu Sharma
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TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

B.Tech

BA

MA

MA

BA

BA

MA

BA

M.PHIL

P.HD

M.SC

B.SC NURSING
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