APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MODERN SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730865
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11213
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Gram Khohari Near Truck lay bye NH-11, Agra road, Bharatpur, Rajasthan, Pin code 321001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bharatpur@modernschool.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7340012672

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Grant%20Letter_B_1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Registration%20Certificate%20of%20Society_B_2.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/NOC%20by%20State%20GovtB_3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/RTE%20Recognition%20Certificate_B_4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_B_5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE_B_6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/D.E.O%20Certificate_B_7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES_

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Fees%20Structure-%202022-23_C_1.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Academic%20Calender_C_2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE_C_3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/PARENT%20TEACHER%20ASSOCIATION_C_4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.modernschool.ac.in/bharatpur/downloads/Two%20Years%20Board%20Result_C_5.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	8
	TGT	9
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr. Jasmine Kaur
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Ruchi Singh

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2021	35	35	100	All Passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	38584.37
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	25 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 86
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	53
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/FY208fbNd4I

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma	TGT	M.A
2	Mrs. Neeraj Goyal	PRT	M.A

3	Mrs. Surekha Gaur	PRT	B.sc
4	Mrs. Sonal Agrawal	PRT	M.A
5	Mrs. Shalini Singh	PRT	M.A
6	Mrs. Nisha Gautam	OTHER	B.com
7	Mrs. Shikha Sharma	OTHER	M.A
8	Mrs. Amrita Bharadwaj	OTHER	M.Lib.
9	Dr. Jasmine Kaur	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BDS
10	Mr. Vijendra Saini	OTHER	B.A
11	Mr. Kehari Singh	OTHER	B.A
12	Mr. Shyam Sunder Kataria	OTHER	B.A
13	Mr. Rajat Sharma	OTHER	B.A
14	Mrs. Ruchi Singh	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
15	Sanju Chaudhary	PRT	B.A
16	Deepshikha Sharma	PRT	M.A
17	Komal Narang	OTHER	M.Com
18	Nidhi Arora	PGT	M.Com
19	Swati Chaudhary	PRT	M.A
20	Rishi Raj Singh	PET	B.A
21	Shivani Teotia	PGT	M.Sc
22	Swati Tyagi	PGT	M.Sc, M.A

		,, ,	
23	Manoj Kumar Tyagi	PRINCIPAL	M.A
24	Dimple Sharma	PGT	M.A
25	Krishan Mohan Sharma	TGT	M.A
26	ABHISHEK CHATURVEDI	TGT	M.Tech
27	SUKHVEER SINGH	PET	M.Ped
28	ANIL SARASWAT	PGT	M.Com
29	ANKIT SINGH GAHLOT	PGT	M.Sc
30	TANVI SINGH	PRT	M.Com
31	RUCHI JAIN	PRT	B.A
32	JYOTI SHARMA	PRT	M.A
33	PRIYANKA CHATURVEDI	TGT	MBA
34	Babita Singh	PRT	M.A
35	Shilpi Kumari Khandelwal	PRT	M.A
36	Sonam Sharma	PRT	B.Sc
37	Ms. Hemlata Sharma	PRT	M.A
38	Sanjay Chauhan	PET	BCA
39	Saurabh Mewati	OTHER	B.Com
40	Pratibha Singh	PRT	M.Sc
41	Yogesh Kumar Sharma	OTHER	M.A
42	Sukirti Chauhan	TGT	M.A

43	Devendra Kumar Sarswat	TGT	B.Tech, B.Sc
44	Shakti Upadhyay	TGT	M.Sc
45	Kajal Chaudhary	PRT	M.Com
46	Hema Rani	TGT	M.Sc
47	Gyaneshwary	PRT	M.A
48	Yogita	PRT	Pol.Tec
49	Shweta	PRT	B.A
50	Narendra Tiwari	PGT	M.A
51	Chaudhary Bobby Sureshbhai	PGT	M.Sc
52	Anoop Kumar	TGT	M.A
53	Gauri Mishra	PRT	M.A
54	Musawwir Ali Khan	TGT	M.A
55	Jyoti Singh Chaudhary	PRT	M.Com
56	Meena Pal	TGT	M.Sc.
57	Chanchal Sharma	PRT	M.A
58	Rajnish Chaturvedi	TGT	POSTGRADUTION IN MUSIC
59	Jitendra Kumar Sharma	PGT	M.Sc.
60	Shipra Kumari Goyal	PRT	B.A
61	PRIYANKA VASU	PRT	BBA
62	Ms. Yukti Singhal	OTHER	B.COM

63	Nikhil Kumar Singhal	TGT	B.Tech
64	Richa Chaturvedi	PRT	BA
65	Anshuman Torne	TGT	MA
66	Jyoti Rathore	TGT	MA
67	Nidhi Arora	PRT	ВА
68	Nidhi Jain	PRT	BA
69	Renu Kumari	PRT	MA
70	Gunjan	PET	BA
71	Deepshikha Singhal	TGT	M.PHIL
72	Bharat Shrivastava	TGT	P.HD
73	Gaurav Kumar	TGT	M.SC
74	Tanu Sharma	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.SC NURSING